
General $1,350,964

Capital Outlay $1,829,282

Pension $29,382

Special Education $1,026,676

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.765

Owner Occupied $3.949

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.173

Special Education $0.440

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.393

2017 Payable 2018 Levy 
per Thousand

$488,686

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$515,668Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2017 Payable 2018
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $1,135,635,874

Owner Occupied $77,176,871

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $40,955,933

Total $1,253,768,678

December 2017 Federal Child Count*

17.0

28.7%

41.9

$40,124Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 345.376

9-12 98.510

358.058

104.086

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 443.886 462.144

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment 463

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 34

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 14.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 20.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.0%

26

Classroom Staff 0.3

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 1,201

Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment 463

Educational Funds $10,168

Sparsity $26,982

Home School ADM 10.00

Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment 465.05

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

19

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.1

21.2

22.1

21.7

22.1
65

2017-2018 Profile of Miller School District 29-4

Home County: Hand

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 0.000 0.000

623 E 4th St, Miller, SD  57362

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $48,713

as of 11/7/2018



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,912,965

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$453,519

$53,012

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $1,624

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $245,111

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $3,737,740 $742,674

Local $2,888,368

County $47,290

State $632,882

Federal $121,931

Total $3,690,470

$1,756,101

$0

$0

$176,464

$637,630

$0

$28,653

$102,099

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,932,565 $768,381 $104

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,265

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$104

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$84,866

$0

$0

$197,279

$382,114

$409,343

$8,565

$5,058

$2,568

$0

$0

$0

$0

$387,055

$50,981

$155,728

$73,555

$6,860

$0

$6,877

$15,112

$0

$0

$0

$33,172

$0

$6,898

($9,043)

$0

$5,265

$946,315 $156,814

$189,441

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$96,152 $5,481 $0 $3,465

$0 $229,867 $0 $0

$484,586 $75,864 $0 $6,425

Salary Property Other

$1,932,344

$43,335

$0

$145,627

$310,283

$57,812

$0

$111,375

$0

$12,837

$4,392

$30,814

$0

$132,610

$412,578

$8,095

$0

$29,731

$127,088

$26,744

$0

$39,012

$0

$982

$600

$2,357

$0

$17,439

$67,570

$673

$0

$180,095

$19,422

$13,836

$0

$240,294

$416,203

$189,007

$0

$0

$0

$87,877

$227,473

$910

$0

$4,431

$8,148

$6,481

$0

$100,638

$0

$30,204

$272

$0

$0

$65,064

$826

$0

$0

$5,058

$0

$0

$229,867

$48,482

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,407

$225

$0

$27,074

$0

$12,919

$0

$1,624

$387,055

$0

$2,781,429 $664,626 $437,304$284,233$1,214,977 $443,621

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Miller School District 29-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$224,286 $237,384


