

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 11/7/2018

2017-2018 Profile of Miller School District 29-4

623 E 4th St, Miller, SD 57362 Home County: Hand Area in Square Miles: 1,201

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment	463
Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment	463
Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment	465.05
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	34
Home School ADM	10.00
December 2017 Federal Child Count*	65
% Special Needs Students*	14.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	20.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.0
Number of Graduates	26
*Child Count data not displayed when student con	unt <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$40,124
Avg Years of Experience	17.0
% with Advanced Degrees	28.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	41.9
Classroom Staff	0.3

American College Test (ACT) *

English	22.1
Math	21.2
Reading	23.1
Science	21.7
Composite Score	22.1
Number Tested	19

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$48,713

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Enrollment Data					
	age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip			
РК	0.000	0.000			
KG-8	345.376	358.058			
9-12	98.510	104.086			
Total	443.886	462.144			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,168

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$488,686			
Special Education	\$0			
Sparsity	\$26,982			
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0			
Total State Aid	\$515,668			
* Represents approved amount paid to district.				

2017 Payable 2018 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$1,135,635,874
Owner Occupied	\$77,176,871
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$40,955,933
Total	\$1,253,768,678

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,350,964
Capital Outlay	\$1,829,282
Special Education	\$1,026,676
Pension	\$29,382
Impact Aid	\$0

2017 Payable 2018 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.765
Owner Occupied	\$3.949
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.173
Special Education	\$0.440
Capital Outlay	\$1.393
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
*District has opted ou General Fund levy	

Miller School District 29-4

Revenue by Fund				Othe	er Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,888,368	\$1,756,101	\$637,630	\$104	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$47,290	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	(\$9,043)	\$0
State	\$632,882	\$0	\$28,653	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$121,931	\$176,464	\$102,099	\$0	Food Service	\$224,286	\$237,384
Total	\$3,690,470	\$1,932,565	\$768,381	\$104	Other Enterprise	\$5,265	\$5,265

-				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,912,965	\$189,441	\$453,519	\$84,866
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$53,012	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$197,279	\$5,058	\$155,728	\$6,877
Administration Services	\$382,114	\$2,568	\$73,555	\$15,112
Fiscal Services	\$96,152	\$5,481	\$0	\$3,465
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$229,867	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$484,586	\$75,864	\$0	\$6,425
Transportation Services	\$409,343	\$0	\$6,860	\$0
Other Support Services	\$8,565	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$1,624	\$0	\$0	\$33,172
Debt Service	\$0	\$387,055	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$245,111	\$50,981	\$0	\$6,898
Total Expenditures	\$3,737,740	\$946,315	\$742,674	\$156,814

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,932,344	\$412,578	\$67,570	\$227,473	\$826	\$0
PK Instruction	\$43,335	\$8,095	\$673	\$910	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$145,627	\$29,731	\$180,095	\$4,431	\$5,058	\$0
Administration Services	\$310,283	\$127,088	\$19,422	\$8,148	\$0	\$8,407
Fiscal Services	\$57,812	\$26,744	\$13,836	\$6,481	\$0	\$225
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$229,867	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$111,375	\$39,012	\$240,294	\$100,638	\$48,482	\$27,074
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$416,203	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$12,837	\$982	\$189,007	\$30,204	\$0	\$12,919
Community Services	\$4,392	\$600	\$0	\$272	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$30,814	\$2,357	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,624
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$387,055
Co-Curricular	\$132,610	\$17,439	\$87,877	\$65,064	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,781,429	\$664,626	\$1,214,977	\$443,621	\$284,233	\$437,304

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.